## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 356 by Representative Bacala

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, change "<u>On an annual basis</u>," to "<u>A.(1) Before any</u>
- Medicaid managed care request for proposals is submitted to the office of state procurement
   for review,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, line 6, after "<u>all</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, delete "(1)(a) All"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "(b)" to "(2)" and at the end of the line change
   "Subparagraph (a) of this" to "Paragraph (1) of this Subsection,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, delete "Paragraph,"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(c)" to "(3)"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 17 On page 2, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- 18 "B. On an annual basis, the secretary of the Louisiana Department of Health
   19 shall cause the department to evaluate all of the following:"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "(2) The cost-effectiveness," to "(1) The
   <u>cost</u>,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 2, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:
- 27 "C. In alternating years, the secretary of the Louisiana Department of Health
   28 shall cause the department to evaluate all of the following:"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, change "(4)" to "(1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, line 26, after "<u>through the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 27
  and 28 in their entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

7 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "<u>most</u> 8 <u>comprehensive health plan offered to state employees by the Office of Group Benefits that</u>

- 9 <u>is comparable to the Medicaid program.</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 11 On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "(5)" to "(2)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 13 On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "(6)" to "(3)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 15 On page 3, line 11, delete "<u>C.F.R.</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>CFR</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 17 On page 3, line 20, delete "<u>an annual</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>a</u>"